



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.49 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.762 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
	<p>Mr. Mahesh Subramaniam, Advocate for Appellants. Mr. Rahul M. More, Advocate for Respondents no. 1 to 3.</p> <p>CORAM: R.G.KETKAR, J. DATE : 07/05/2015</p> <p>PC:</p> <p>1. Heard Mr.Mahesh Subramaniam, learned counsel for appellants and Mr. Rahul More, learned counsel for respondents no. 1 to 3.</p> <p>2. Mr. More states that he has filed caveat and V. P. on behalf of learned counsel for respondents 1 to 3. He has not been served with proceedings. Mr Subramaniam assures that during the course of the day, he will serve the proceedings on the other side.</p> <p>3. Mr. More seeks time. At his request,</p>



stand over to 25/6/2015.

4. Parties shall produce interim orders that were operating pending the suit and the Appeal before the next date of hearing. Office to accept compilation.

(R.G.KETKAR, J.)