



sa_mandawgad



2026:BHC-AS:22400
14sa49-15+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.49 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.762 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.49 OF 2015

Smt. Parvatibai Mahadev Patil
(since deceased) through her LRs. and Ors. ... Appellants.
Versus
Shankar Gopal Gavand ... Respondent.

Mr. S.V. Pitre i/by Mr. Mahesh Subramaniam, for the Appellants.
Mr. R.M. More, for the Respondent.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 20, 2024

P. C.:

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties submits that there is connected Second Appeal No.231 of 2019. The Second Appeal of the year 2019 is not the assignment of this Court. Let an administrative order be obtained for clubbing both Appeals. At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, stand over to **12th March, 2024.**

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)