



2026:BHC-AS:22400

Board Sr.No.:-16

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015

Smt. Parvatibai Mahadev Patil(since DeceasedAPPELLANT
Through Her Legal Heirs)

V/S

Shri. Shankar Gopal GavandRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 762 OF 2015

In

Second Appeal 49 OF 2015

Smt. Parvatibai Mahadev Patil(since DeceasedAPPLICANT
Through Her Legal Heirs)

V/S

Shri. Shankar Gopal GavandRESPONDENT

Mr. Mahesh Subramanium for appellant

Mr. Aniket Nangare i.b. Mr. Rahul More for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 12th March, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/04/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)