



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015

Smt. Parvatibai Mahadev Patil

...Appellant.

Versus

Shri. Shankar Gopal Gavand

...Respondent.

*Mr. Roy Varghese i/b Mr. Mahesh Subramaniam for the Appellant.
Mr. Rahul M. More for the Respondent.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 2, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that a request will be made on the administrative side to club the present second appeal with the Second Appeal No. 231 of 2019. Stand over to 30th April 2024.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]