



2026:BHC-AS:22400

Board Sr.No.:-64

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015

Smt. Parvatibai Mahadev Patil(since DeceasedAPPELLANT
Through Her Legal Heirs)

V/S

Shri. Shankar Gopal GavandRESPONDENT

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 231 OF 2019

Shri. Shankar Gopal GavandAPPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Parvatibai Mahadeo Patil (since Deceased..RESPONDENT
Through Legal Heirs)

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 762 OF 2015

In

Second Appeal 49 OF 2015

Smt. Parvatibai Mahadev Patil(since DeceasedAPPLICANT
Through Her Legal Heirs)

V/S

Shri. Shankar Gopal GavandRESPONDENT

MAHESH SUBRAMANIAM for Petitioner

RAHUL MADAN MORE, FOR RESP. for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**



2026:BHC-AS:22400

DATE : 30th April, 2024

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 20/06/2024. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)