



varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 762 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015**

Smt Parvatibai Mahadev Patil (Since ... Appellant/Applicant
Deceased through her legal heirs)

vs.

Shri Shankar Gopal Gavand ... Respondent

Mr. Mahesh Subramanian, through VC, for Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Karan Singh Bhadoria h/f. Rahul More, for Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 20th JUNE 2024

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that there is a connected Second Appeal No. 231 of 2019. He requests that both the Second Appeals be heard together.
2. Stand over to 15th July 2024. Second Appeal No. 231 of 2019, also to be listed alongwith this Second Appeal.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)