



Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 762 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015**

Parvatibai Mahadev PatilAppellants
(Since deceased through
her legal heirs)

Vs.

Shri. Shankar Gopal GavandRespondent

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 231 OF 2019**

Shankar Gopal GavandAppellant

Vs.

Parvatibai Mahadev PatilRespondents
(Since deceased through
her legal heirs)

Mr. Mahesh Subramanian (VC) for the appellant in SA 49/2015
Mr. Rahul More for the respondent in SA 49/2024 and for respondent
no. 1 in SA 231/2019

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2024.10.01
12:56:03 +0530

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 27th SEPTEMBER 2024



ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the appellant appearing in Second Appeal No. 231 of 2019 submits that there is a possibility of an amicable settlement. He submits that he would inform to the other side regarding offer for settlement.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to take instructions.
3. List the second appeals on 11th November 2024.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]