

*rrpillai*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 762 OF 2015

Smt. Parvatibai Mahadev Patil ... Appellants
(since deceased through LRs)

Vs.

Shri Shankar Gopal Gavand ... Respondent

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 231 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1073 OF 2016

Shri Shankar Gopal Gavand ... Appellants

Vs.

Smt. Parvatibai Mahadeo Patil ... Respondents
(since deceased through Legal Heirs)

Mr. Shirish Pitre (through VC) for the Appellant. In SA/49/2015.

Mr. R. M. More for the Appellant in SA/231/2019.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 12th NOVEMBER 2024

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the parties submits that the parties would be meeting for discussing terms of amicable settlement.



2. At the request of the parties, list the Second Appeals on 26th November 2024 under the caption for “settlement’.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]