

*rrpillai*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 762 OF 2015

Smt. Parvatibai Mahadev Patil ... Appellants
since deceased through her legal heirs)
Vs.
Shri Shankar Gopal Gavand ... Respondent

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 231 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1073 OF 2016

Shri Shankar Gopal Gavand ... Appellant
Vs.
Smt. Parvatibai Mahadeo Patil ... Respondent
(since deceased through Legal Heirs)

Mr. S. V. Pitre (through VC) for Appellant in SA/49/2015.
Mr. Abhijeet Phulsundar i/b. Mr. Rahul M. More for the Appellant in
SA/231/2019.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 26th NOVEMBER 2024

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the parties are unable to settle the dispute. He therefore requests that the Second Appeal be listed for admission.
2. List the Second Appeal for 'Admission' on 15th January 2025.