



Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 762 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015**

Parvatibai Mahadev PatilAppellant
(Since Deceased Through
Her Legal Heirs)

Vs.

Shankar Gopal GavandRespondent

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.01.24
13:21:17
+0530

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 231 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1073 OF 2016
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 231 OF 2019**

Shankar Gopal GavandAppellant

Vs.

Parvatibai Mahadev PatilRespondent
(Since Deceased Through
Her Legal Heirs)

None for the appellant in SA 49/2015
Mr. Rahul More for the appellant in SA 231/2019 and for respondent in
SA 49/2015

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 22nd JANUARY 2025



ORDER:

1. None appears for the appellant in Second Appeal No. 49 of 2015. Learned counsel for the appellant in Second appeal No. 231 of 2019 submits that the appellant is still agreeable to resolve the dispute amicably.
2. Since none appears for the appellant in Second Appeal No. 49 of 2015, list both the appeals on 5th February 2025.
3. To be listed high on board in the caption of 'Admission'.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]