



varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 762 OF 2015**

Smt. Parvatibai Mahadev Patil ... Appellant/Applicant
(since Deceased through her legal
heirs)

vs.

Shri Shankar Gopal Gavand and ... Respondents
Ors

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 231 OF 2019**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1073 OF 2016**

Shri Shankar Gopal Gavand ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Smt. Parvatibai Mahadev Patil ... Respondent
(since Deceased through her legal
heirs)

Mr. Mahesh Subramaniam for Appellant in SA/49/15.

Mr. Kamalesh Mali for Appellant in SA/231/19.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 9th APRIL 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the parties are exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement.



2026:BHC-AS:22400

41-sa-49-2015-cas-762-2015.doc

2. At their request, list the second appeals on 16th June 2025, under the caption for 'settlement'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)