



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.49 OF 2015

Smt. Parvatibai Mahadev Patil ...Appellants

(Since deceased) thru her legal heirs

Ramchandra Mahadev Patil & Ors.

*Versus*

Shri. Shankar Gopal Gavand & Ors.

...Respondents

BHALCHANDRA  
GOPAL  
DUSANE

Digitally signed by  
BHALCHANDRA  
GOPAL DUSANE  
Date: 2025.06.19  
16:24:05 +0530

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.762 OF 2015

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015

Smt. Parvatibai Mahadev Patil ...Applicants

(Since deceased) thru her legal heirs

Ramchandra Mahadev Patil & Ors.

*Versus*

Shri. Shankar Gopal Gavand & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO.231 OF 2019

Shri. Shankar Gopal Gavand ...Appellant

*Versus*

Smt. Parvatibai Mahadev Patil

...Respondents

(Since deceased) thru her legal heirs

Ramchandra Mahadev Patil & Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1073 OF 2016

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.231 OF 2019

Shri. Shankar Gopal Gavand ...Applicant

*Versus*

Smt. Parvatibai Mahadev Patil

...Respondents

(Since deceased) thru her legal heirs



Ramchandra Mahadev Patil & Ors.

---

Mr. Kamlesh Mali, Advocate for Appellants in SA No. 49 of 2015 and for Respondents in SA No. 231 of 2019.

Mr. Abhijit B. Phulsundar i/by Mr. Rahul More, Advocate for Respondent in SA No. 49 of 2015 and for Appellant in SA No. 231 of 2019.

---

**CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

**DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> June 2025**

**P.C.:**

1. Both the learned Counsel state that the settlement talks are still in progress and seeks longer time of four weeks.
2. Accordingly, stand over to **16<sup>th</sup> July 2025**. To be shown under the caption “for settlement”.

**(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)**