



24-SA

2026:BHC-AS:22400

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.49 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.762 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.49 OF 2015

Smt. Parvatibai Mahadev
Patil(Since Deceased Through
Her Legal Heirs) ...Appellants
Versus
Shri. Shankar Gopal Gavand ...Respondent

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.231 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1073 OF 2016
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.231 OF 2019

Shri. Shankar Gopal Gavand ...Appellant
Versus
Smt. Parvatibai Mahadev
Patil(Since Deceased Through
Her Legal Heirs) ...Respondents

Mr. Kamallesh Mali, for the Appellants in SA/49/2015 and for the Respondents in SA/231/2019.

Mr. R. M. More, for the Appellant in SA/231/2019 and for the Respondents in SA/49/2015.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 16th JULY 2025

P.C.:

1. Both the learned Counsel state that, parties have almost settled the dispute and seeks 4 weeks time to prepare the Consent Terms.
2. Accordingly, stand over to 14th August, 2025.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]